

**2019 No. 174**

**NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE**

**The National Health Service (General Dental Services)  
(Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-104220-5

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 2, regulation 3(e), in the inserted definition of “domiciliary care dentist”, sub-paragraph (c): “...paragraph 4 of...” should read “...paragraph 5 of...”;

Page 3, regulation 4(d), in the inserted regulation (4)(a): “...paragraph 4 of...” should read “...paragraph 5 of...”;

Page 5, regulation 13, in the inserted regulation 13A(2), line three: “...Board, to submit a...” should read “...Board, submit a...”; and

Page 15, in the Explanatory Note, first paragraph, line three: “...under section 25 the National...” should read “...under section 25 of the National...”.

*June 2019*

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, the Queen’s Printer for Scotland.